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[No. 114, A.] 	 [Published May 2, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 530. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 469, of the laws of 

Wisconsin for the year 1885, entitled, an act 
relating to liens upon logs, timber and lumber, 
cordwood, railroad ties, tan and other barks, 
piling, telegraph poles. telephone poles and 
fence .posts, and amendatory of sections 3329, 
3330, 3331, 3333, 3335 and 3340, of the revised 
statutes, as amended by chapter 319, of the 
laws of 1882. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Provirions of 	SECTION 1. The provisions of chapter 469, of chapter 489, 
laws 1888, made the laws of Wisconsin of 1885, and the several 
tgittne'an, acts amendatory thereof shall apply to and be in 
and Oneida  
ounties. 	force in Wood, Lincoln and Oneida counties. c  

Stave bolts and SEcTioN 2. Stave bolts and staves ate hereby 
ataves .ubject declared to be subject to lien under the provisions to liens under 
oh- 469,  law,  of of chapter 469, of the laws of 1885, and the sev-188& 

eral acts amendatory thereof, the same as cord- 
wood, railroad ties, tan or other barks, telegraph 
poles, telephone poles and fence posts. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 14, 1887. 

[No. 758, A.] 	[Published April 30, 1Ss7.] 

CHAPTER 531. 
AN ACT to amend section 1465, chapter 60, of the 

revised statutes of 1878, relating to agricultural 
societies. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Each organized county agricultural' 
society and each industrial society of the state 
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which has not during the previous year, received 
state aid by a special appropriation, but not more 
than two in any one county, which shall have sub-
stantially complied with the following conditions, 
shall be paid annually within ten days after the 
first day of February, out of the state treasury, 
the sum of two hundred dollars: 1st. It shall 
have held an annual fair or exhibition during the 
previous year. 2d. It shall present to the secre-
tary of state a'sworn statement of the president 
and secretary, that said society at its annual fair 
held during the year for which its appropriation 
was made, had prohibited and excluded from its 
fair grounds, and all adjacent lands under its au-
thority, all gambling and gambling devices what-
soever, and had not authorized or permitted the 
sale of liquor upon said grounds. 3d. Shall have 
received into its treasury in cash during the year 
not less than two hundred dollars from the sale of 
memberships, admission tickets, subscriptions and 
other sources than from the state. 4th. Shall have 
by its executive committee or secretary, made and 
published in some newspaper in the county. a con-
densed report of its principal acts and doings for 
the year, setting forth a list of its officers, its prin-
cipal meetings, a report of its fair, showing the 
number of it entries, the amount of money 
received, the amount paid for premiums and for 
other parposes, and a full statement of the entire 
receipts and disbursements of the society for the 
year, showing from whence all sums were received 
and to whom paid, such report to be verified by 
the oath of the secretary; and one certified copy 
thereof shall be deposited with the secretary of 
state, and one with the secretary of the state agri-
cultural society, on or before the first day of Feb-
ruary in each year. Such sum shall be paid to, 
or on the order of the treasurer of the society, and 
only upon the receipt of the receipt of the proper 
treasurer of each society entitled thereto, counter-
signed by the secretary thereof. 

SECTION 2. All acts or parts of acts conflicting 
with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 14, 1887. 


